MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 20-223

SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For BID NO. 21-049B
To Western Construction & Equipment, LLC, For Sutton
Traffic Calming.

AGENDA OF: November 17, 2020
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Mrescite) 1y Sflo Gedora
[ 1) 7208 )

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY GEORGE HAYS, ACTING BOROUGH MANAGE

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
TS T T
Uames D e s
Origiﬂat@r HM JenSOn -Dc:;:‘:'o‘m?cll[]]o?ﬂ:lm}
Digitally signed by Terry Dolan
Public WOI]{S Dl rector Terry DOIan Date: 2020.11.03 08:16:42 -09'00°

Finance Director CEjK/

Borough Attorney AFE§

Borough Clerk \B% @Um [('ﬁﬁm
=)

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 21-049B
to Western Construction & Equipment, LLC, For Sutton Traffic
Calming.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction &
Equipment, LLC, on September 17, 2020, for Bid No. 21-049B, for
Sutton Traffic Calming, Project No. 35465. The original contract
amount of $106,230 was approved through Assembly Action AM
No.20-108 presented on September 15, 2020.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling $7,729.00
for a revised total final contract amount of $113,959.00. The
change order added materials to match actual amounts hauled to
the project. The additional materials were used to replace more
than anticipated amounts of substandard materials encountered
under the road and to improve driveway tie-ins.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 20-223



